
Jewish Federation of Greater New Orleans 3747 West Esplanade Avenue Metairie, LA 70002
jewishnola.com 504-780-5600

Jonny Lake Board Chair jmlake1@cox.net
Robert French Chief Executive Officer robert@jewishnola.com 504-780-5603
Sherri A. Tarr Chief Operating Officer sherritarr@jewishnola.com 504-780-5609

Chief Financial Officer 504-780-5606
Charissa Brim Chief Marketing Officer jewishnews@jewishnola.com 504-780-5614
Lisa McCaffety-Scott Chief Development Officer lisa@jewishnola.com 504-780-5604
Jessie Dowsakul Chief Program & Engagement Officer elizabeth@jewishnola.com 504-780-5615
Aaron Bloch Director of Jewish-Multicultural & Governmental Affairs aaron@jewishnola.com 504-780-5608
James Stewart Community Security Director jstewart@securecommunitynetwork.org 504-780-5672
Sidney Payne Director of Operations Management sidney@jewishnola.com 504-780-5607
Kathryn Quaid Executive Assistant to the CEO kathryn@jewishnola.com 504-780-5688
Laura Folse Administrative Coordinator laura@jewishnola.com 504-780-5605
Lillie Yalowitz Program & Engagement Coordinator lillie@jewishnola.com 504-780-5670
Prentice Jones Receptionist Manager prentice@jewishnola.com 504-780-5600
Jewish Endowment Foundation of Louisiana One Galleria Blvd, Ste. 1040 Metairie, LA 70001

jef@jefno.org 504-524-4559
Alan Franco President bobby@jefno.org
Bobby Garon Executive Director debbie@jefno.org 504-800-8009
Debbie Berins Assistant Executive Director sierra@jefno.org
Sierra Sager Board & Grants Manager nora@jefno.org
Nora Wyatt Funds Administrator/Donor Relations Manager kathy@jefno.org 504-800-8012
Kathy Hebert Controller aleshia@jefno.org
Jewish Community Center- Metairie 3747 West Esplanade Avenue Metairie, LA 70002

nojcc.org 504-887-5158
Jewish Community Center- Uptown 5342 St. Charles Avenue New Orleans, LA  70115

nojcc.org 504-897-0143
Jonathan Friedman
Michael Rawl Chief Executive Officer Mrawl@nojcc.org
Rachel Zoller Assistant Executive Director rachelz@nojcc.org 504-897-0143 ext. 123 
Ari Marks Director of Facility Operations, Uptown ari@nojcc.org
Seth Sutton Director of Finance seth@nojcc.org ext. 146 
Amy Diaz Communications Director amy@nojcc.org ext. 147 
Juanita Hill Director of Human Resources- Uptown JCC juanita@nojcc.org
Beth A. Orgeron Administrative Coordinator beth@nojcc.org
Rachel Ruth Director of Senior Services rachel@nojcc.org ext. 161 
Joanna Russo ACE Program Director joanna@nojcc.org
Rebecca Kitchens Early Childhood Director rebecca@nojcc.org ext. 132 
Marciann Marks Early Childhood Assistant Director marciann@nojcc.org ext. 145 
Amanda Taylor Early Childhood Camp Director/Enrichment Class Coordinator amanda@nojcc.org ext. 195 
Natalie Cohen Director of Jewish Family Life: natalie@nojcc.org ext. 139
Michele Huck Membership Director, Uptown mhuck@nojcc.org
Katelyn Sileo Membership Director, Metairie katelyn@nojcc.org 504-780-5620
Denise Thornton Wellness Director, Metairie denise@nojcc.org 504-780-5636
Jackson Corville Aquatics Director kathleen@nojcc.org ext. 136 
PJ Jones Sports Director, Metairie pj@nojcc.org 504-780-5623
Terrance Perkins Children’s Director/Assistant Camp Director of Programming, Metairie terrance@nojcc.org 504-780-5622
Sasha Somers Teen & Metairie Camp Director- Metairie & Uptown JCC sasah@nojcc.org
Marianne Doyle Welcome Desk Manager- Uptown
Jewish Community Day School 3747 West Esplanade Avenue Metairie, LA 70002

communitynola.org 504-887-4091
Susan Green Board President shgreen32869@icloud.com



Brad Philipson Head of School bphilipson@jcdsnola.org 504-780-5630
Tiffany Cotlar Director of Institutional Advancement tcotlar@jcdsnola.org 504-780-5632
Janna Jackson Director of Business & Operations jjackson@jcdsnola.org 504-780-5627
Jessie Dowsakul Director of Admissions jdowsakul@jcdsnola.org 504-887-4091 ext. 107
Lauren Gisclair Music Teacher/Administrative Assistant lgisclair@jcdsnola.org 504-887-4091 ext. 112
Jewish Family Service- Main Office 3300 West Esplanade Avenue, Ste. 603 Metairie, LA  70002
Jewish Family Service- Uptown Satellite Office 1426 Amelia Street New Orleans, LA  70115

jfs@jfsneworleans.org 504-831-8475
Debbie Pesses President dkpesses@gmail.com
Roselle Ungar Executive Director roselle@jfsneworleans.org
Michelle Beard Director of Clinical Services michelle@jfsneworleans.org
Stephanie Crowder Therapist stephanie@jfsneworleans.org
Fran Dinehart Social Worker & Case Manager fran@jfsneworleans.org
Margaret Winston Jewish Community Day School Counselor margaret@jfsneworleans.org
Haley Sledge Communications & Events Coordinator haley@jfsneworleans.org
Kim Nonenmacher Senior Services Manager kim@jfsneworleans.org
Mario Figueroa Regional Supervisor mario@jfsneworleans.org
Jan Miller Lifeline Office Support Staff jan@jfsneworleans.org
Harrison Wool Lifeline Field Support Staff harrison@jfsneworleans.org
Cinthia Sostenes Millan Family Support Coordinator cinthia@jfsneworleans.org
Charlotte Dillon Family Support Specialist charlotte@jfsneworleans.org
Ashleigh Hite Program Manager ashleigh@jfsneworleans.org
Lauren Jones Teen Life Counts Administrative Assistant lauren@jfsneworleans.org
Teri Conrad Administrative Assistant teri@jfsneworleans.org
Cortni Randazzo Client & Donor Services Specialist cortni@jfsneworleans.org
Tulane Hillel 912 Broadway New Orleans, LA  70118

hillel@tulane.edu 504-866-7060
Matt Dietch President m.deitch34@gmail.com
Gary Brandt Executive Director gbrandt1@tulane.edu

Assistant Director
Shelley Freed Director of Development sfreed3@tulane.edu
Jenny Lawson Director of Operations jalwson8@tulane.edu
Arielle Schwartz Associate Director of Development & Communications aschwart@tulane.edu
Julia Mattis Director of Special Projects jmattis@tulane.edu
Jade Gordon Manager of Programs & Social Action jgordon12@tulane.edu
Amit David Israel Fellow adavid5@tulane.edu
Shaya Kalmanofsky Manager of Jewish Life skalmanofsky@tulane.edu
Kevin Gremillion Bookkeeper hillelbookkeeper@gmail.com
Anti-Defamation League 935 Gravier Street, Suite 1625 New Orleans, LA  70112

504-780-5602
Caroline Good Regional Chair carolineleighgood@gmail.com
Aaron Ahlquist Southern Division Policy Director aahlquist@adl.org
Lindsay Friedmann Regional Director lbaach@adl.org
Darryl Coulon Associate Director of Education mlicali@adl.org
Jewish Children's Regional Service 3500 North Causeway Boulevard, Ste. 1120 Metairie, LA  70002

jcrs.org 504-828-6334
Michael Goldman President mgold46481@gmail.com
Mark Rubin Executive Director mark@jcrs.org
Bonnie Lustig Director of Client Services & PJ Library bonnie@jcrs.org
Amelia Halstead Director of Marketing & Development amelia@jcrs.org
Lisa Tabb Program Manager lisa@jcrs.org
Cindy Gwin Administrative Assistant cindy@jcrs.org
Slater Torah Academy 5210 West Esplanade Avenue Metairie, LA  70006

torah.academy@yahoo.com 504-456-6429



admin@torahacademynola.com
Rabbi Yochanan Rivkin President dbrisset@torahacademynola.com
Rabbi Yossi Chesney Administrator ychesney@torahacademynola.com
Naomi Smith Director of Academic nsmith@torahacademynola.com
Malkie  Rivkin Judaic Principal mrivkin@torahacademynola.com
Lina Warshawski Ivrit /Programs lwarshawski@torahacademynola.com
Rivkie Chesney Early Childhood Director rchesney@torahacademynola.com
Debbie Brisset Administrative Assistant dbrisset@torahacademynola.com
Jewish Clergy Council of New Orleans 4000 West Esplanade Avenue Metairie, LA  70002 504-885-2600
Rabbi David Gerber President
Anshe Sfard 2230 Carondelet Street New Orleans, LA  70130

info@anshesfard.org 504-522-4714
Dr. Gary Remer President
Rabbi Yochanan Rivkin Rabbi rabbi@tulane.edu
Sandy Lassen Executive Director slassen@cox.net
Congregation Beth Israel 4004 West Esplanade Avenue, South Metairie, LA  70002

office@bethisraelnola.com 504-454-5080
Bradley Bain President bradley.bain@gmail.com
Rabbi Phil Kaplan Rabbi rabbikaplan@bethisraelnola.com
Noah Jacobs Administrator
Chabad Jewish Center 4141 West Esplanade Avenue Metairie, LA  70002

jewishlouisiana.com 504-454-2910
Rabbi Yossie Nemes Rabbi rabbi@jewishlouisiana.com
Chanie Nemes Program Director chanie@jewishlouisiana.com
Rabbi Mendel Ceitlin Director of Education mendelc@jewishlouisiana.com
Chaya Mushka Ceitlin Administration chayac@jewishlouisiana.com
Rabbi Mendy Schechter Chabad of the Gulf Coast & Special Projects mendy@jewishlouisiana.com
Chabad-Lubavitch of Louisiana 7037 Freret Street New Orleans, LA  70118

chabadneworleans.com 504-302-1830
Rabbi Zelig Co-Director rabbi@chabadneworleans.com
Bluma Rivkin Co-Director blumarivkin@gmail.com
Rabbi Mendel Rivkin Program Director/Administration mendel@chabadneworleans.com
Malkie Rivkin Program Director malkie@chabadneworleans.com
Congregation Gates of Prayer 4000 West Esplanade Avenue Metairie, LA  70002

office@gatesofprayer.org 504-885-2600
Dan Forman President president@gatesofprayer.org
Rabbi David Gerber Rabbi rabbi@gatesofprayer.org
Rabbi Robert H. Loewy Rabbi Emeritus rabbil@gatesofprayer.org
Wendy Simmons Executive Director wendy@gatesofprayer.org
Phillip Gaethe Temple Educator educator@gatesofprayer.org
Jordan Lawrence Cantorial Soloist jordan@gatesofprayer.org
Jen Merryman Director of Development jen@gatesofprayer.org
Jessica Sintes Louise Hayem Manheim Center for Early Childhood Education- School Director jessica@gatesofprayer.org 504-885-4339
Northshore Jewish Congregation 1403 North Causeway Boulevard Mandeville, LA 70471

northshorejewish.org 985-951-7976
Bri Steilberg President/Secretary/Religious School Director bri.steilberg@northshorejewish.org
Rabbi Josh Leighton Rabbi rabbijosh.leighton@northshorejewish.org
Gilad Bockman Vice President gilad.bockman@northshorejewish.org
Mark Wolfe Treasurer mark.wolfe@northshorejewish.org

Administrative Assistant
Shir Chadash Conservative Congregation 3737 West Esplanade Avenue Metairie, LA  70002

shirchadash@shirchadash.org 504-889-1144
Esther Hendler President pstnola@aol.com 
Rabbi Scott Hoffman Rabbi rabbiscott@shirchadash.org



Ricardo Totah Executive Director execdir@shirchadash.org
Director of Education & Programming educationdirector@shirchadash.org

Rabbi David Cohen-Henriquez Outreach/Engagement Coordinator rabbidavid@shirchadash.org
Sarah Lustig Office Assistant shirchadash@shirchadash.org
Temple Sinai 6227 St. Charles Avenue New Orleans, LA  70118

templesiniainonola.org 504-861-3693
Josh Danzig President jdanzig4@cox.net
Rabbi Daniel Sherman Rabbi rabbisherman@templesinaino.org
Rabbi Edward P. Cohn Rabbi Emeritus rabbiepc@aol.com
Rebecca Garfein Cantor cantorgarfein@templesinaino.org
Jennifer Daley Executive Director jdaley@templesinaino.org
Rachel Chamness Finance & Office Administrator rchamness@templesinaino.org
Molly Sloter Religious School Director religiousschool@templesinaino.org
Shea McCoy Communications Manager smccoy@templesinaino.org
Touro Synagogue 4238 St. Charles Avenue New Orleans LA  70115

tourosynagogue.com 504-895-4843
Laura Levy President laura.silven.levy@gmail.com 
Rabbi Katie Bauman Rabbi kbauman@tourosynagogue.com
Rabbi David Goldstein Rabbi Emeritus
Rabbi Todd Silverman Associate Rabbi & Director of Lifelong Learning tsilverman@tourosynagogue.com
Cantor Kevin Margolius Cantor
Kurt Jostes Executive Director kjostes@tourosynagogue.com
Terry D. Maddox Music Director info@tourosynagogue.com
Beka Cole Clergy Administrative Assistant clergyassistant@tourosynagogue.com
Congregation Gates of Prayer Brotherhodd
Randy Gerber President brotherhood@gatesofprayer.org
Northshore Jewish Congregation Brotherhood
Quinten King President quinten.king@hotmail.com
Shir Chadash Conservative Congregation Brotherhood
Hal Levkowitz Men's Club President levkowitzhc@cox.net
Temple Sinai Brotherhood
Zachary Russell President zacharyleerussell@gmail.com
Beth Israel Sisterhood

President
Congregation Gates of Prayer Sisterhood
Margery Thomas President sisterhood@gatesofprayer.org
Northshore Jewish Congregation Sisterhood
Nan Macmaster President goatteal@bellsouth.net
Shir Chadash Conservative Congregation Sisterhood
Charisse Sands President annsandsc@aol.com
Madilyn Samuels President madilyns@aol.com
Temple Sinai Sisterhood
Elizabeth Brodt President sisterhood@templesinaino.org
American Friends of Magen David Adom (Formerly ARMDI) 2100 East Hallendale Beach Boulevard, #205 Hallendale Beach, FL  33009

southeast@afmda.org 800-626-0046
Robert Schwartz Southeast Region Director
Avodah 195 Montague Street, Floor 14 Brooklyn, NY 11201

avodah.net 504-861-1068
Ben Horowitz Local Chair benjamin.horowitz@gmail.com 504-261-5138
Ed Abraham New Orleans Program Director eabraham@avodah.net
Leila Bilick National Director of Institutional Giving lbilick@avodah.net
Tessa Zevallos National Director of Strategic Partnerships tzevallos@avodah.net
Meredith O’Connell Director of Individual Giving moconnell@avodah.net
B'nai B'rith Council of Greater New Orleans 4616 Gary Mikel Avenue 4616 Gary Mikel Avenue



bnaibirth.org 504-889-2557
Sanford & Renee Goldstein Co-Presidents Co-Presidents
Chabad Jewish Student Center 7033 Freret Street New Orleans, LA  70118

yriv@juno.com 504-861-7578
sariv@juno.com

Rabbi Yochanan Rivkin Director
Sarah Rivkin Program Director
Rabbi Leibel Lipskier Undergraduate Programming
Mushka Lipskier Undergraduate Programming
Chevra Kaddisha
Sandy Lassen President slassen@cox.net 504-782-7218
Crescent City Jewish News 3810 Nashville Avenue New Orleans, LA  70125 504-410-7744
Alan Smason Editor editor@ccjn.net
Goldring/Woldenberg Institute of Southern Jewish Life - Physical Address 5315 Old Canton Rd Jackson, MS 39211
Goldring/Woldenberg Institute of Southern Jewish Life - Mailing Address PO Box 16528 Jackson, MS 39236

information@msje.org 601-362-6357
Michele Schipper Chief Executive Officer mschipper@gmailcom
Macy B. Hart President Emeritus
Rabbi Caroline Sim Director of Rabbinical Services
Leon Rittenberg New Orleans Based Director
Margaret Meyer New Orleans Based Director
Hadassah 5220 Green Acres Court Metairie, LA  70003

hadassah.org/neworleans
Harriet Hillson President hshillson@gmail.com
Israel Bonds 1100 Spring Street, Suite 720 Atlanta, GA  30309

www.israelbonds.com atlanta@israelbonds.com 800-752-5649
Jewish Genealogical Society of New Orleans
Vicki Karno Contact vkarno@kozberg.com 504-836-2720
Jewish War Veterans of America, Post 580, New Orleans
Carol Berman Vice-Commander icmiles@yahoo.com 504-390-5505
Louisiana Kashrut Committee
Rabbi Yossie Nemes Rabbinic Coordinator kosher@jewishlouisiana.com
Mikvah Chaya Mushka 7035 Freret Street New Orleans, LA  70118
Bluma Rivkin Contact blumarivkin@juno.com 347-564-6525
Rivka Kehaty Contact rivkakehaty@yahoo.com 504-931-4029
Moishe House 438 S. Clark Street New Orleans, LA  70119
Jen Rosen Contact jen@moishehouse.org 202-870-0587
Lander Gold Regional Director lander@moishehouse.org
Mosaic Jewish Outdoor Mountain Club of Louisiana 302 Walnut Street New Orleans, LA  70118

504-866-1243
Myron Katz President 504-866-1243 
Museum of the Southern Jewish Experience 818 Howard Avenue New Orleans, LA  70113 504-384-2480
Kenneth Hoffman Executive Director kenneth@msje.org
Emma Herr Director of Development emma@msje.org
National Council of Jewish Women (Greater N.O. Section) 6221 South Claiborne Avenue, Suite 208 New Orleans, LA  70125

ncjwgno@gmail.com 504-861-7788
Gail Chalew President chalewzim@gmail.com
N'shei Chabad 1832 Pine Street New Orleans, LA  70118 504-865-8655 or 504-866-6164
Mrs. David Kaufmann (Nechama) President nechamakaufmann@gmail.com
Southern Jewish Life Magazine PO Box 130052 Birmingham, AL  35213 205-322-9002
Larry Brook Editor editor@sjlmag.com
Tolmas Louisiana Community Mikvah 4512 Marseilles Place Metairie, LA 70002
Lynne Wasserman Board Chair



Rochelle Adler Effron Committee Chair raemath@gmail.com 317-902-7306
Jennifer Fertel Manager jenzief@gmail.com
Tulane Jewish Studies Program Tulane University; 7031 Freret Street New Orleans, LA  70118-5698 504-865-5349
Dr. Michael Cohen Chair mcohen@tulane.edu
Woldenberg Village 3701 Behrman Place New Orleans, LA  70114 504-367-5640
Mr. Joseph Townsend Executive Director joe.townsend@lcmchealth.org
Mylene Upson CFO
WillowWood Skilled Nursing Part of Woldenberg Village
Laura Phillip Admissions Director
The Azaleas Assisted Living Part of Woldenberg Village
Andrea Centofanti Director
The Villas Independent Living Part of Woldenberg Village
Debra Hamdan Director
Tina Foret Bonstaff Marketing Manager
Chevra Thilim Cemetery Association (Conservative)
Old Chevra Thilim 4800 block of Canal St. New Orleans, LA
New Chevra Thilim 5000 Iberville St. New Orleans, LA
Jewish Burial Rite 4321 Frenchmen St. New Orleans, LA
Sandy Lassen Contact 504-782-7218
Ahavas Shalom (Orthodox) 4400 Elysian Fields Avenue New Orleans, LA
Ken Pailet Contact 504-837-0770
Beth Israel (Orthodox)

4321 Frenchman St. New Orleans, LA
444 Elysian Fields Ave New Orleans, LA
4800 Block Canal Street New Orleans, LA

Marshall Gerson Contact 504-283-4469
Congregation Gates of Prayer (Reform)

1412 Joseph Street New Orleans, LA
4800 Block of Canal St. New Orleans, LA

Wendy Simmons Contact 504-885-2600
Northshore Jewish Congregation (Reform) 2260 West 21st Ave Covington, LA
David Simon    Contact 985-624-5600
Temple Sinai (Reform) & Touro Synagogue (Reform)
Dispersed of Judah 137 N. Anthony St New Orleans, LA
Hebrew Rest Cemetery 1 4100 Elysian Fields New Orleans, LA
Hebrew Rest Cemetery 2 4226 Frenchman St New Orleans, LA
Hebrew Rest Cemetery 3 4201 Touro St New Orleans, LA
Mailing Address 1309 Richland Avenue Metairie, LA  70001
Clifford Kern Contact 504-517-5039 or 504-861-3693


